

RESNET Board Proposed Policy on RESNET Access to Data in the RESNET National Buildings Registry October 25, 2017

Data contained in the RESNET National Buildings Registry may be accessed by the following groups for the listed purposes:

- RESNET for Quality Assurance purposes;
- Organizations approved by the RESNET Executive Director for research purposes. Information gained from research shall only be released in aggregate, not by specific address, and the results of any research shall be shared with RESNET:
- MLS listing services approved by the RESNET Executive Director for the HERS Index scores, calculated energy savings and energy attributes;
- Appraisal industry groups approved by the RESNET Executive Director for HERS Index scores, calculated energy savings and energy attributes;
- The public for HERS Index scores and HERS Rating Company information;
- RESNET Energy Smart Builders for homes they built for the HERS Index Scores, calculated energy savings and energy attributes;
- Building code jurisdictions approved by the RESNET Executive Director for HERS Index scores and energy attributes;
- Data may be distributed to RESNET membership at the discretion of the Executive Director to support the mission of RESNET. This data shall only be released in aggregate (not by specific address), and shall not be against the privacy interests of the parties of the rating.

Individual public, private or non-profit organizations which fall into the groups listed above will be approved by the RESNET Executive Director. The RESNET Board shall approve the addition of any additional groups to those listed above and any modification to the purposes listed for each group.

Other than the above exceptions, the data contained in the RESNET National Registry is confidential and shall not be released